TO:AUTURO BRION COMPANY:PO BOX 40060

Fm: MyFax - Art Brion To: Assignment forms for 1002P003US01 (15712780140) 07/21/2008 700378660

13:48 07/21/08GMT-04 Pg 02-06

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/36/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tom RILEY	Name: Kaben Wireless Silicon Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 2/ JULY 2-008  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address:  1140 Morrison Drive, Suite 212  City: Ottawa  State: Ontario  Country: Canada Zip: K2H 8S9  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
11/529,252		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Arturo Brion	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 49.00	
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 40060	Enclosed	
2515 Bank Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information	
State: Ontario Zip: K1V 0W8	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9883 Expiration Date 11/09	
Phone Number: 613-521-8844	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 613-249-7207	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: abrion@brionpatents.com	<b></b>	
9. Signature: 21 JUL 4 2008 Date		
Signature	Total number of species inskipling covers	
Arturo Brion	Sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	
Name of Person Signing	Annual and area of the armelled for	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) choist be forest to (57f) 273-6148, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1488, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0083

08/05/2008 11:07 FAX **2** 0007/0009

COMPANY: PO BOX 40060 TO: AUTURO BRION

13:48 07/21/08GMT-04 Pg 04-06 Fm:MyFax - Art Brion To:Assignment forms for 1002P003US01 (15712780140)

1002P003CN01

1002P003EP01 (EP 07110043.2)

1002P003IN01

WORLDWIDE

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## Tom Riley

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, whose full post office address is

> 3356 Leroy Street Osgoode, ON CANADA KOA 2WO

assigns to

## Kaben Wireless Silicon Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is

> 1140 Morrison Drive, Suit 212 Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2H 8S9

all its right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to а

## PHASE PREQUENCY DETECTOR WITH A MOVEL D FLIP FLOP

as described in the following Applications filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers :

> US Patent Office US Patent Application 11/529,252 US Filing Date : 29 September 2006

Canadian Intellectual Property Office Canadian Patent Application 2,561,572 Canadian Filing Date : 02 April 2004

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0084 TO: AUTURO BRION COMPANY: PO BOX 40060

Fm:MyFax - Art Brion To:Assignment forms for 1002P003US01 (15712730140)

IUUZPUUSCAUI (CA Z 561 5/2)

1002P003CN01

1002P003EP01 (EP 07110043.2)

1002P003IN01

WORLDWIDE

13:48 07/21/08GMT-04 Pg 05-06

Assignment

Chinese Intellectual Property Office Chinese Patent Application 200480042903.0 Chinese Filing Date : 02 April 2004

Hong Kong Standard Patent Application 07113579.5 Published 25 April 2008

European Patent Office European Patent Application 07110043.2 Indian Patent Office Indian National Phase Application 6121/DELMP/2006 Indian Filing Date : 02 April 2004

for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention in all countries, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least 02 April 2006 been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION PATENT AGENCY whose full post office address in Canada is PO Box 40060, 2515 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON KIV OWS CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT Ottowa ON.	_,
This 21 day of July,	, <u>2008</u>

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0085 TO: AUTURO BRION

COMPANY: PO BOX 40060

Fm:MyFax - Art Brion To:Assignment forms for 1002P003US01 (15712730140)

13:48 07/21/08GMT-04 Pg 06-06

File No.: 1002P003US01 (US 11/529,252)

PATENT APPLICATION

1002P003CA01 (CA 2 561 572)

1002P003CN01

1002P003IN01 WORLDWIDE

1002P003EP01 (EP 07110043.2)

Assignment

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

\_\_\_\_, whose full post office

address is

Box 730 Osgoode, ON KOAZWO

was personally present and did see Tom Riley who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0086

**RECORDED: 07/21/2008**